
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

8/1(金) 晴れ 35.9 13.0 860.3 34,068 34,068 22,927 148.6 52.6

8/2(土) 晴れ 35.6 9.1 670.3 26,544 60,612 45,854 132.2 41.0

8/3(日) 晴れ 33.2 11.8 844.3 33,434 94,046 68,780 136.7 51.6

8/4(月) 晴れ時々曇り 36.1 10.3 737.2 29,193 123,239 91,707 134.4 45.1

8/5(火) 曇り時々雨 31.8 3.2 284.7 11,274 134,513 114,634 117.3 17.4

8/6(水) 曇り時々雨 31.8 0.5 284.3 11,258 145,772 137,561 106.0 17.4

8/7(木) 曇り時々雨 30.2 1.8 298.3 11,813 157,584 160,487 98.2 18.2

8/8(金) 曇り一時雨 30.4 4.8 560.1 22,180 179,764 183,414 98.0 34.2

8/9(土) 晴れ一時雨 30.2 10.5 638.7 25,293 205,057 206,341 99.4 39.0

8/10(日) 曇り一時雨 28.3 0.0 243.0 9,623 214,680 229,268 93.6 14.9

8/11(月) 曇り一時雨 29.2 1.2 317.4 12,569 227,249 252,195 90.1 19.4

8/12(火) 曇り一時雨 25.8 0.0 203.0 8,039 235,287 275,121 85.5 12.4

8/13(水) 晴れ 29.6 12.0 793.1 31,407 266,694 298,048 89.5 48.5

8/14(木) 晴れ時々曇り 31.2 10.5 772.3 30,583 297,277 320,975 92.6 47.2

8/15(金) 晴れ一時雨 29.8 8.5 570.8 22,604 319,881 343,902 93.0 34.9

8/16(土) 晴れ 31.6 12.7 810.8 32,108 351,989 366,829 96.0 49.5

8/17(日) 晴れのち一時雨 32.9 8.1 675.9 26,766 378,754 389,755 97.2 41.3

8/18(月) 晴れ一時雨 32.0 12.6 801.7 31,747 410,502 412,682 99.5 49.0

8/19(火) 晴れ時々曇り 33.7 10.1 715.4 28,330 438,831 435,609 100.7 43.7

8/20(水) 晴れのち一時雨 33.8 11.4 697.5 27,621 466,452 458,536 101.7 42.6

8/21(木) 晴れ一時雨 31.2 8.1 672.1 26,615 493,068 481,462 102.4 41.1

8/22(金) 晴れ時々曇り 32.2 11.3 756.4 29,953 523,021 504,389 103.7 46.2

8/23(土) 晴れ 34.2 12.1 803.0 31,799 554,820 527,316 105.2 49.1

8/24(日) 晴れ一時雨 32.8 10.2 508.4 20,133 574,952 550,243 104.5 31.1

8/25(月) 晴れ 33.1 12.0 792.8 31,395 606,347 573,170 105.8 48.4

8/26(火) 晴れのち一時雨 35.4 5.3 524.0 20,750 627,098 596,096 105.2 32.0

8/27(水) 曇り一時雨 28.9 1.1 229.6 9,092 636,190 619,023 102.8 14.0

8/28(木) 晴れ時々曇り 29.1 7.8 627.1 24,833 661,023 641,950 103.0 38.3

8/29(金) 曇り時々晴れ 32.1 4.7 491.5 19,463 680,486 664,877 102.3 30.0

8/30(土) 晴れ一時雨 30.7 6.9 427.7 16,937 697,423 687,804 101.4 26.1

8/31(日) 曇り一時雨 30.7 3.4 469.9 18,608 716,031 710,730 100.7 28.7

℃ h 18081.6 716,031

31.7 7.58 583.3 23,098

4.99 589.7 22,927

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　2025年8月
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